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Supply of RLNG


6067  SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI:


 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether subsidized Re-gasified Liquified Natural Gas (RLNG) has been supplied for the plant of Mangalore Chemicals and Fertilizers Ltd. at Panambur;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the extent to which the said supply gas given a boost to the production capacity of the plant?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS,
SHIPPING AND CHEMICALS & FERILIZERS


 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a): No, Madam. Mangalore Fertilizers & Chemicals Limited – Mangalore is presently producing Urea by using Naphtha as feedstock.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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